

MACP No. 09/20

Kanti Devi & Ors. Vs. Himanshu & Ors.

14.10.2022

Present: Sh. Omkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased.
Sh. Rehman Ansari, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner with
driver and owner in person.
Sh. S.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

PW2 HC Madan Lal examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

**PW ASI Surender is also present. However, he is
discharged unexamined as Ld. Counsel for petitioners does not wish to
examine the said witness.**

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on **12.12.2022**. List of witnesses, if
any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of
affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the
advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.10.2022