

31.01.2023

Present: Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for petitioners.

None for R-1/State.

Sh.Parvesh Kaushik, proxy counsel for Shammi
Khurana.

Ms. Komal, proxy counsel for Vijay Khurana and
Prem Lata.

Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for Mahender Khurana
and Sachin Khurana.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for Shammi Khurana seeks
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is in some personal
difficulty.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 19.04.2023 at 2.00 PM for
purpose fixed.

All the parties are directed to appear in person on the
next date of hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/31.01.2023