

MACP No.09/2020

Smt.Kanti Devi & Ors. V/s Himanshu & Ors.

02.03.2023

Present: Shri Omkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the L.Rs of deceased/
petitioners.

Shri Rehman Ansari, Ld. Counsel for driver-cum-owner.

Shri S.K Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Matter is listed for remaining PE. No PW is present today.

At request, renotify the matter for remaining PE now on **28.04.2023**. Steps
for summoning of witnesses be taken well in advance.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.03.2023