

19.04.2023

Present: Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for petitioner(s).

None for R-1/State

Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, counsel for R-2/Shammi
Khurana.

Ms. Komal, proxy counsel for Vijay Khurana and
Prem lata.

None for Mahender Khurana and Sachin Khurana.

Heard. Perused.

Joint request for adjournment has been made for
exploring the possibilities of settlement/ compromise.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.04.2023 at 2.00 PM for
further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.04.2023