

MACT 9/20

KANTI DEVI AND ORS Vs. HIMANSHU AND ORS.

04.11.2024

Present: None

B/Ws issued against the witness received back unexecuted. However, the summons were served upon the same witness at the same address earlier. In these circumstances, let the said witness be summoned on filing of PF, through concerned DCP, for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **10.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.11.2024